
 

 

Meals on Wheels Meal Site Contact List 

MealsOnWheelsProgram@ocwcog.org                                                                                  04/01//2024 

Meal Site/Hours Home Delivered Service Area 
 

Community Dining 
 

Meal Site Manager 

Albany 
Riverfront Community Center 

489 Water Avenue, NW 
Mail: PO Box 1270 
Albany, OR   97321 
7:30 am – 1:30 pm 

M – F 
 

10:30 AM – 12:30 PM 

Linn County: 
Albany 

Millersburg 

W only 
 

Serves @ 12:00 

Julie Tatum 
jtatum@ocwcog.org 

541-967-7647  

Brownsville 
Brownsville Christian Church 

117 N Main Street 
Mail:   PO Box 658 

Brownsville, OR 97327 
8:00 am – 2:00 pm 

 
T, Th 

 
10:30 AM – 12:30 PM 

Linn County: 
Brownsville 
Harrisburg 

 
T only 

 
Serves at 12:00 

Kay Prim-Sorensen 
kprim@ocwcog.org 

541-466-5015 
 

Corvallis 
Corvallis Elks Lodge 
1400 NW 9th Street 
Corvallis, OR 97330 
8:00 am – 2:00 pm 

 
M – F 

 
10:30 AM – 12:30 PM  
 

Benton County: 
Alsea 

Corvallis 
Philomath 

       
            F only 

 
Serves at 12:00 

 
Corvallis Community 

Center 
2601 NW Tyler Avenue 

Corvallis, OR 97330 

Katherine Ing 
king@ocwcog.org 
541-223-1005 

 

Lebanon 
Lebanon Senior Center 

80 Tangent Street 
Lebanon, OR  97355 

7:30 am –1:30 pm 
 
 

M – F 
 

10:30 AM – 12:30 PM 

Linn County: 

Crabtree, 
Lebanon, Scio, 

Sodaville  

M – F 
 

Serves at 12:00 

Tori Hartman 
thartman@ocwcog.org 

541-451-1139 
 

Lincoln City 
Lincoln City Community 

Center 
2150 NE Oar Place 

Lincoln City, OR 97367 
7:00 am – 1:00 pm 

M, W, F 
 

10:30 AM – 12:30 PM 

Lincoln County: 
Depoe Bay 

Gleneden Beach 
Lincoln City 

Otis  

REOPENING TBD 
 

Keri Johnson 
kjohnson@ocwcog.or

g 
541-994-7731 

 

Mill City 
First Presbyterian Church 

236 W Broadway 
Mail: PO Box 84 

Mill City, OR 97360 
7:30 am – 1:30 pm 

T, Th 
 

10:30 AM – 12:30 PM 

Linn County: 
Gates 
 Lyons 
Mill City 

T, Th 
 

Serves at 12:00 

Vicki Emery 
vemery@ocwcog.org 

503-897-2204 
 

Newport 
Newport Senior Activity 

Center 
20 SE 2nd Street 

Newport, OR 97365 
7:30 am – 1:30 pm 

M, W, F 
 

10:30 AM – 12:30 PM 

Lincoln County: 
Newport 

M, W, F 
 

Serves at 12:00 

Charlotte Dinolt 
cdinolt@ocwcog.org 

541-574-0669 
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Meal Site Home Delivered Service Area Community Dining Meal Site Manager 

Sweet Home 
Sweet Home Senior Center 

880 18th Street 
Mail: PO Box 803 

Sweet Home, OR 97386 
8:00 am – 2:00 pm 

M, T, F 
 

10:30 AM – 12:30 PM 

Linn County: 
Foster 
Holley 

Sweet Home 

M, T, F 
 

Serves at 12:00 

 
Norene Dennis 

ndennis@ocwcog.org 
541-367-8843 

 

Siletz 
Confederated Tribes of Siletz 

Indian Community Center 
402 Government Hill 

Mail: PO Box 549 
Siletz, OR 97390 

9:00 am – 1:00 pm 

M, W 
 

10:30 AM – 12:30 PM 
 

 
Lincoln County: 

City of Siletz  
 

Confederated 
Tribes of Siletz 

 

REOPENING TBD 
 

Danielle Fox 
dfox@ocwcog.org 

541-812-2591 (c) 
 

Toledo 
Trinity Methodist Church 

383 NE Beech Street 
Toledo, OR 97391 
9:00 am – 1:00 pm 

M, W 
 

10:30 AM – 12:30 PM 

Lincoln County: 
Toledo 

 
F only 

 
Serves at 12:00 

Danielle Fox 
dfox@ocwcog.org 

541-812-2591 (c) 
 

Waldport 
South County Community 

Center 
265 Hemlock Street 
Mail: PO Box 913 

Waldport, OR 97394 
7:30 am – 1:30 pm 

M, W, F 
 

10:30 AM – 12:30 PM 

Lincoln County: 
Seal Rock 
Tidewater 
Waldport 
Yachats   

M, W, F 
 

Serves at 12:00 
 

 

Nicole Person 
nperson@ocwcog.org 

541-563-8796 
 

Title Program Service Area  Contact Information 

Senior, Disability, and 
Community Services 
Programs Director 

1400 Queen Avenue SE 
Ste. 206 

Albany, OR 97322 

OCWCOG 
Meals on Wheels 

Linn County 
Benton County 
Lincoln County 

M-F 
8 AM – 5 PM 

Randi Moore 
rmoore@ocwcog.org 

541-924-8438 

Program Supervisor 
1400 Queen Avenue SE 

Ste. 206 
Albany, OR 97322 

OCWCOG 
Meals on Wheels 

Linn County 
Benton County 
Lincoln County 

M-F 
8 AM – 5 PM 

Bernadette Handley 
bhandley@ocwcog.org 

541 -924-8455 

Clerical Specialist 
1400 Queen Avenue SE 

Ste. 206 
Albany, OR 97322 

OCWCOG 
Meals on Wheels 

Linn County 
Benton County 
Lincoln County 

M-TH 
7 AM – 5 PM 

Treva Willard 
twillard@ocwcog.org 

541-924-4539 

OAA Meals Coordinator 
1400 Queen Avenue SE 

Ste. 206 
Albany, OR 97322 

OCWCOG 
Meals on Wheels 

 
Linn County 

Benton County 
 

T-F 
7 AM – 5 PM 

Tonie Fisher 
tfisher@ocwcog.org 

541-924-8423 

OAA Meals Coordinator 
203 N Main St 

Toledo, OR  97391 

OCWCOG 
Meals on Wheels 

Lincoln County 
M-TH 

7 AM – 5 PM 

Tana Griffin 
tgriffin@ocwcog.org 

541-336-2289  

Volunteer Coordinator 
1400 Queen Avenue SE 

Ste. 206 
Albany, OR 97322 

OCWCOG 
Meals on Wheels 

Linn County 
Benton County 
Lincoln County 

M, W  
8-4:30 PM 

T, TH 
12:30 – 4:30 PM 

Heidi Durrett 
hdurrett@ocwcog.org 

541-812- 6015 

 
CC: All COG, Albany Recreation (Rose Lacey), Elks Lodge, Corvallis (Tim Smith), LCOG (Leah Chisholm), Lebanon Senior Center (Kindra Oliver), Lincoln City 
Parks and Rec 
 (Jeanne Sprague), Newport 60 + Activity Center (Sonia Graham), NWSDS (Shaysee May), Sweet Home Senior Center (Dawn Mitchell), TRIO Newport (Katrina 
Landis),  
TRIO Salem (Chris Gayer and Steve Lainez), Waldport City Manager (Dann Cutter) 
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